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SECTION 2—BILATERAL TREATIES

Instrument

Date

Treaty
Series
No.

AFGHANISTAN, REPUBLIC OF
Economic Cooperation
Development Assistance Agreement (Kabul)

ANTIGUA
Investment Insurance
Exchange of Notes constituting a Foreign
Investment Insurance Agreement (Bridge-
town and St. John’s)

BOLIVIA, REPUBLIC OF
Economic Cooperation
General Agreement concerning Development
Cooperation (La Paz)

BULGARIA, PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF
Fisheries
Agreement on Mutual Fisheries Relations
(New York)

COLOMBIA
Commerce
Trade Agreement (Ottawa)

CUBA
Fisheries
Agreement on Mutual Fisheries Relations
(Havana)

DOMINICA
Investment Insurance
Exchange of Notes constituting a Foreign
Investment Insurance Agreement (Bridge-
town and Roseau)

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Taxation
Convention for the Avoidance of Double Tax-
ation and the Prevention of Fiscal Evasion
with respect to Taxes on Income and on
Capital (Ottawa)

FINLAND
Air
Agreement for Air Services between and
beyond their respective Territories (Ottawa)

July 5, 1977

June 8, 1977

Dec. 29, 1977

Sept. 27, 1977

Nov. 17, 1971

May 12, 1977

Feb. 4 and
17, 1977

Aug. 6, 1976

May 16, 1977

1977/20

1977/19

1977/38

1977/28

1977/42

1977/17

1977/12

1977/4

1977/32



