SECTION 2—BILATERAL TREATIES

Instrument	Date	Treaty Series No.
AFGHANISTAN, REPUBLIC OF Economic Cooperation	thansurant	No
Development Assistance Agreement (Kabul)	July 5, 1977	1977/20
ANTIGUA Investment Insurance Exchange of Notes constituting a Foreign Investment Insurance Agreement (Bridgetown and St. John's)	June 8, 1977	1977/19
BOLIVIA, REPUBLIC OF Economic Cooperation General Agreement concerning Development Cooperation (La Paz)	Dec. 29, 1977	1977/38
BULGARIA, PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF Fisheries Agreement on Mutual Fisheries Relations (New York)	Sept. 27, 1977	1977/28
COLOMBIA Commerce Trade Agreement (Ottawa)	Nov. 17, 1971	1977/42
CUBA Fisheries Agreement on Mutual Fisheries Relations (Havana)	May 12, 1977	1977/17
DOMINICA Investment Insurance Exchange of Notes constituting a Foreign Investment Insurance Agreement (Bridgetown and Roseau)	Feb. 4 and 17, 1977	1977/12
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC Taxation Convention for the Avoidance of Double Taxation and the Prevention of Fiscal Evasion with respect to Taxes on Income and on Capital (Ottawa)	Aug. 6, 1976	1977/4
FINLAND Air Agreement for Air Services between and beyond their respective Territories (Ottawa)	May 16, 1977	1977/32